<u>Visva-Bharati</u> <u>Santiniketan</u>

CORRIGENDUM

No. Aca./R-6.3/285 /2020-21

Dated : 17.08.2020

The Joint Registrar (Accounts) <u>Visva-Bharati</u>

Subject: Award of JRF-DST-INSPIRE Fellowship (No: DST-INSPIRE Fellowship/2019/IF-190104 dated 03.03.2020) to Ms. Samanwita Mandal under supervision of Dr. Rakesh Kundu, Department of Zoology, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati.

Ref: Order No. Aca/R-6.3/261/2020-21 dated 20/07/2020

This is to inform you that Ms. Samanwita Mandal, JRF-DST-INSPIRE has joined under supervision of Dr. Rakesh Kundu, Department of Zoology, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati. Her date of admission is 31/08/2019. and date of joining to the followship is 01/10/2019 other terms of the referred order are same. Order NO. Aca/R-6.3/276/2020-21 dated 12/08/2020 may be treated as cancelled.

Sd/-Joint Registrar (Academic & Research) Visva-Bharati

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Adhyaksha, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati
- 2. The Head, Department of Zoology, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati
- 3. Dr. Rakesh Kundu, Department of Zoology, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati - Supervisor
- 4. The Finance Officer, Visva-Bharati
- 5. The Internal Audit Officer, Visva-Bharati
- 6. University Webmaster to upload it in the University Website
 - 7. Guard file

Joint Red (Academic & Research) Visva-Bharati